Docket No.: 88864.095400RE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-05-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 P08/REV03 Tab settings -To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark 6,38305 ached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Gwennette Q. Davis, f/k/a Gwennette Q. Mobley Name: Yoway Innovative Designs, Inc. Internal Address: c/o Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 39 State Street Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Rochester \_ State: NY \_ ZIP: 14614 Other Execution Date: October 4, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: OPR/FINANCE A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/264,925 6,263,508 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald S. Kareken 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 01/02/2004 LWELLER 00000088 100223 10264925 01 FC:8021 80.00 DA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 39 State Street 10-0223 City: Rochester State: NY ZIP: 14614 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Ronald S. Kareken

12-23-03

Name of Person Signing

Date

## Confirmation of Assignment of Rights to United States Patents

For good and valuable consideration, Gwennette Q. Davis, formerly known as Gwennette Q. Mobley, ("Davis") confirms having assigned, effective the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2000, and she hereby assigns to Yoway Innovative Designs, Inc. ("Yoway"), a New York corporation, and to Yoway's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to all of the inventions disclosed in the following United States Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Patent Date	Title
5,715,534	February 10, 1998	Hats and Caps with Moveable Bills or Brims
6,263,508	July 24, 2001	Means for Moveable Bills or Brims of Caps and Hats
6,405,377	June 18, 2002	Convertible Jacket

and to the aforesaid United States Patents, reissues and extensions thereof, and all other letters patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from any applications or substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter, and to all claims for past infringement thereof.

Davis will at all times assist Yoway or Yoway's nominee in every proper way (but entirely at Yoway's or Yoway's nominee's own expense) (1) to obtain, for Yoway's or Yoway's nominee's own benefit, patents or other forms of protection in any and all countries, (2) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the aforesaid United States Patents and other letters patent or similar protections, and (3) to execute all documents and do all proper things that may reasonably be required to protect and maintain the rights assigned to Yoway, including communicating any relevant information and testifying in any legal proceedings.

113519.3

10/4/02

PATENT REEL: 014836 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 12/29/2003